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TIME FOR THE LOCAL ECONOMY TO RECOVER

Q. When do you think the economy of ... will have recovered from the pandemic?

FROM THE PANDEMIC

Net %
Already or
In 1 year
Global Country Average 26% 7% 19% 35% 39%

.. ) . . . China 83% 56% 28% 14% 3%
Majorltles in mamlqnd Chlna’ and Saudi saudi Arabia 63% 25% 38% 2506 129%
Arabia say that their country’s economy has India 38% 11% 28% 38% 24%
already recovered from the pandemic or will US”'tei itates 2230 407/% a1 52% ﬁg’/o 226;6

. out orea 0 (0] (1] 0 0
recover in the next year. Netherlands 31% 7% 24% 42% 27%
Germany 31% 8% 23% 40% 30%
In all other countries, majorities expect it Turkey 29% 6% 23% - _—
ill take at least two years Sweden 28% 79 22% 40% 32%
Wi y . ltaly 28% 8% 25% 44% 28%
Canada 24% 3% 21% 37% 38%

P . . : : Brazil 24% 3% 20% 37% 39%
PeSS|m|sm IS most v_wdespread in Russia, Australia 22% 8% w— — m—
South A_frlca, Argentina, Romania, Poland 22% N5% 17% 20% 50%
Colombia, Hungary, and Poland where France 21% WN5% 16% 37% 42%
between half and two-thirds think it'll be Peru 20% 186 i 41% 39%

. , Malaysia 20% 3% 17% 44% 36%
more than three years before their country’s Belgium 19% 8% 16% 30% 42%
economy has recovered from the Mexico 19% 3% 17% 39% 42%
pandemic_ Great Britain 19% 3% 16% 36% 45%
Hungary 19% 3% 16% 31% 51%

Japan 17% 2% 15% 52% 31%

Spain 17% 2% 15% 36% 47%
Base: 21,503 online adults aged 18-74 across 29 countries, June 25-July 9, 2021 Chile 17% 1% 16% 46% 37%
* Online samples in Brazil, Chile, mainland China, Colombia, India, Malaysia, Mexico, Argentina 16% 1% 15% 25% 59%
(roan, edueated, andior afuent than the general popuiaton © Romania 13% 3%  10% 29% 58%

' ’ South Africa 12% 2% 10% 26% 62%

The “Global Country Average” refle_*cts the average rest_//t fOI.’ all the countries where the survey Colombia 10% 1% 9% 36% 54%
was conducted. It has not been adjusted to the population size of each country or market and Russia 9% 4% 6% 25% 66%

is not intended to suggest a total result.
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WHO IS MOST TRUSTED TO LEAD A RECOVERY: SUMMARY

Q. Which of these do you trust most to take primary responsibility for recovering the economy in your country?

On average across a_II 29 countries Total % Global Country Average
surveyed, the institutions or groups most

trusted to take primary responsibility for
recovering the economy are the
Government (cited by 53%), followed by

large or multi-national businesses in the
country (52%). Large or multi-national businesses in [COUNTRY] coo, ' 17% 36%

Government 53% 34% 19% 48%

The second tier of institutions or groups

most trusted to lead a recovery are Individuals themselves 400, < 17%  23%
individuals themselves (40%) and small

businesses (37%).

Small businesses 379, 13% 24%

Fewer (24%) look to NGOs and
associations to do so.

Non-governmental organizations and associations 24% 6% 18%

One in four don'’t trust any of these entities
to steer an economic rebound.

None of these 2504 14% 11%

Base: 21,503 online adults aged 18-74 across 29 countries, June 25-July 9, 2021

* Online samples in Brazil, Chile, mainland China, Colombia, India, Malaysia, Mexico,
Peru, Romania, Russia, Saudi Arabia, South Africa, and Turkey tend to be more
urban, educated, and/or affluent than the general population

The “Global Country Average” reflects the average result for all the countries where the

survey was conducted. It has not been adjusted to the population size of each country First answer Second or thlrd answer [ | NOt mentioned

or market and is not intended to suggest a total result.
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WHO IS MOST TRUSTED TO LEAD A RECOVERY: GOVERNMENT

Q. Which of these do you trust most to take primary responsibility for recovering the economy in your country? — The government

Total Mentions
%
Global Country Average 530, N340 19%
Russia 910 s ey 16% [ 906 |
Hungary 880 A% e 14%

South Korea 869% e % e 19% | 149 |
China 789 MInG3% 25%
Malaysia 739, IS 0%—— 23% L 2/% |
Saudi Arabia 709 6% —m™ 24%
i i i [ e 40% S
More than 4 in 5 adults in Russia, Hungary, India 629 22% G
d South K t thei " Australia @10 10— 20% 3900 |
and south Korea expect their governmen Canada 570, INE7Y6N 20% e ————— L ——————
to lead their country’s economic recovery. Great Britain 550, 386 17% [ 45% |
Sweden 530, N8 Y 16% L 4/% |
. Netherlands 50, IEEEEEEN23YGM 30% oo
In contrast, only about one-third in Chile 4g0, NSV 22% e
Colombia, Poland, Romania, France, and ltaly 480 FB0% 18% I L
Japan do so. Turkey 479, NSV 15% 5.
Brazil 470, 2906 18% . b3% |
Peru gqop FEE260%6 20% 6% |
Argentina 430, 280 15% . >-% |
Germany 430, 230 20% 5% |
United States 400, N6V 16% 300
Spain 410, 25 % 16% 0%
South Africa 410, IEEEEEN22YGN 19% 006
Mexico 410, MN8N 22% 900
Base: 21,503 online adults aged 18-74 across 29 countries, June 25-July 9, 2021 Belgium 3gg, IENISYGmN 23% 62%
* Online samples in Brazil, Chile, mainland China, Colombia, India, Malaysia, Mexico, Japan o 2204 14% 549
Peru, Romania, Russia, Saudi Arabia, South Africa, and Turkey tend to be more 36% =
urban, educated, and/or affluent than the general population France 3gg, LG0T 16% ereiy
Romania 349, WIN2L06N 12% 66%
The “Global Country Average” reflects the average result for all the countries where the Poland 3204 _ 12% 63%
survey was cor_1ducte_d. It has not been adjusted to the population size of each country Colombia _ 16% 0
or market and is not intended to suggest a total result. 30% 0 .
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WHO IS MOST TRUSTED TO LEAD A RECOVERY: BIG BUSINESS

Q. Which of these do you trust most to take primary responsibility for recovering the economy in your country? - Large or multi-national
businesses in [COUNTRY]

Total Mentioned

%
Global Country Average 529 17% 36% 7
China 83% 26% 57% L 17/% |
South Korea 78% 19% 59% 2200 |
Russia 719 MENI1% 60% ) S
Hungary 68% 11% 57% | 3206 |
Adults in mainland China, South Korea, Malaysia 629 [18% — '
R . d H th t likel South Africa 61% 23% 38% L
ussia, and Hungary are those most likely Mexico 57% 26% 31% 430 |
to trust large or multi-national businesses Saudi Arabia 57% 15% 42% 2430 |
operating in their country to take on Peru 57% 26% 31%
ibility f . th Colombia 56% 28% 28% 44%
responsibility for recovering tne economy Argentina 53% 24% 29% —  270% ]
Chile 52% 19% 33% 4806 |
. . 480 |
Belgium, the United States, and the Trkey 2% -~ o .
. . b () () . 50 |
Netherlands are the countries where big Spain 49% 19% 30% T —
business is least trusted to lead the Germany 48% 21% 27% b2 |
Japan 48% 17% 31% 5200 |
recovery. Brazil 47% 18% 30% 53 |
France 46% 15% 31% . bhop |
Sweden 45% 11% 34% 0
Romania 44% 17% 28% 6%
Great Britain 44% 10% 34% 6%
ltaly 43% 14% 29% 0
Base: 21,503 online adults aged 18-74 across 29 countries, June 25-July 9, 2021 Australia 42% 11% 31% S0
* Online samples in Brazil, Chile, mainland China, Colombia, India, Malaysia, Mexico, Canada 41% 10% 30% 609%
Peru, Romania, Russia, Saudi Arabia, South Africa, and 'I_'urkey tend to be more Poland 39% 11% 28% 6 z
urban, educated, and/or affluent than the general population Netherlands 36% 10% 27% 000
The “Global Country Average” reflects the average resuit for all the countries where the United States 35% 9% 26% 09 /0
survey was conducted. It has not been adjusted to the population size of each country Belgium 349% 16% 19% 66%

or market and is not intended to suggest a total result.

5 — © Ipsos | Global views on local economic recovery from COVID-19

First answer Second or third answer B Not mentioned




WHO IS MOST TRUSTED TO LEAD A RECOVERY: CONSUMERS

Q. Which of these do you trust most to take primary responsibility for recovering the economy in your country? - Individuals themselves

Total Mentioned

%
Global Country Average 40% 17% 23% 60%
Netherlands 71% 45% 27% 290 |
United States 60% 30% 30% 4094
. Belgium 54% 32% 22% 40%
The three countries where consumers are Romania 52% 27% 25% 8% ]
must trusted to drive an economic rebound Saudi Arabia 50% 20% 29% [ 50%
are the same three where big business is o an Z‘g;’f’ 172"6‘; - 321;2
0 5% |
least trusted to do so: the Netherlands, the Canada 46% 18% 28% B0 |
United States, and Belgium_ India  46% 19% 26% . 54% |
Sweden 44% 18% 27% . 56% |
_ ) Australia 43% 16% 27% 5% |
Conversely, countries where trust in large Great Britain  42% 18% 24% 580 |
and multinational companies to lead a Brazil 41% 19% 22% 9%
recoverv is highest — Hunaarv. South France 41% 20% 21% %% |
y . 9 ) gary, Colombia 41% 15% 26% | 59%% |
Korea, China, and Russia — are those Turkey 40% 21% 20% 0%
where expectations from individual Malaysia 40% 17% 23% . 60% |
Mexico 40% 14% 26% . 60% |
consumers are lowest. Argentina 40% 14% 26% -
Peru 40% 13% 27% 61%
ltaly 39% 15% 24% O L0
Germany 35% 12% 24% 00 /0
Japan 33% 13% 20% 0 (%0
Base: 21,503 online adults aged 18-74 across 29 countries, June 25-July 9, 2021 Chile 33;%) 12% 21% oA
* Online samples in Brazil, Chile, mainland China, Colombia, India, Malaysia, Mexico, Poland 31% 7% 24% 69%
Peru, Romania, Russia, Saudi Arabia, South Africa, and Turkey tend to be more Russia 27% 9% 18% 0
urban, educated, and/or affluent than the general population China 19% 6% 13% 310/
The “Global Country Average” reflects the_average result for a{/ the_countries where the South Korea 18% 4% 14% e 0
survey was conducted. It has not been adjusted to the population size of each country Hungary 11% 3% 9% 290/

or market and is not intended to suggest a total result.
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WHO IS MOST TRUSTED TO LEAD A RECOVERY: SMALL BUSINESSES

Q. Which of these do you trust most to take primary responsibility for recovering the economy in your country? - Small businesses

Total Mentioned

%
Global Country Average 37% 13% 24% . 3% O]
Colombia 60% 22% 38% 40%
Spain  58% 23% 35% . A42% |
. . . Argentina 57% 19% 39% . 43% |
Trustin small businesses to be a driving Pery 54% 5904 320 T
force of economic recovery varies widely Chile 49% 19% 30% [ 51%
across Countnes It |S h|ghest |n the S|X MeXiClo 47% 22(1(;/}) g;g//o . b30p |
. . . . Italy 46% (0} () . b ]
countries in the survey where Spanish is France 44% 18% 26% ———
the dominant language: Colombia, Spain, Canada 44% 14% 30% 6% |
Argentina’ Peru, Ch”e’ and Mexico. Netherlands 42% 13% 29% . @@ 58 ]
Sweden 42% 13% 29% b8 ]
_ Germany 41% 16% 25% . boyp |
On the other hand, less than 1 in 5 adults United States 40% 14% 27% - 60% |
in Russia, South Korea, and Hungary trust SoutEr; IAfrica gg? 115(;; gg‘:ﬁ) % |
. . . elgium () ) () . _®61% |
small business in their country to take ndia 38% M12% 26% — %
primary responsibility for recovering the Australia 36% IINI2% 25% - 64% |
economy. Poland 36% 14% 22% b6k |
Romania 34% 9% 25% 66%0
Great Britain  33% 8% 24% QL /0
China 33% [7% 26% 68%
Japan 31% 8% 24% 69%
Brazil 31% 9% 21% 659%
Base: 21,503 online adults aged 18-74 across 29 countries, June 25-July 9, 2021 Turke.y 24% 6% 18% v
* Online samples in Brazil, Chile, mainland China, Colombia, India, Malaysia, Mexico, Malaysia 23% [5% 18% S%
Peru, Romania, Russia, Saudi Arabia, South Africa, and Turkey tend to be more Saudi Arabia 19% [5% 149% 32%0
urban, educated, and/or affluent than the general population Hungary 14% 4% 10% 36%0
The “Global Country Average” reflects the average result for all the countries where the South Korea 10% 2% 7% O 0
survey was conducted. It has not been adjusted to the population size of each country Russia 7% 19 6% 0 A

or market and is not intended to suggest a total result.
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First answer Second or third answer B Not mentioned



WHO IS MOST TRUSTED TO LEAD A RECOVERY: NGO'S

Q. Which of these do you trust most to take primary responsibility for recovering the economy in your country? - Non-governmental

organizations and associations
Total Mentioned

%
Global Country Average 24% (6% 18% 7% ]
Turkey 41% 6% 35% b9 |
South Africa  39% 14% 25% . 6% |
Malaysia 39% 9% 30% O L /0
Saudi Arabia 33% 8% 26% . 6/% |
Only a minority of adults in each one of the Romania 309 MG 21% 7
. Mexico 29% 10% 20% /1% |
29 countries surveyed look to non Brazil 29% 8% 21% ]
governmental organizations and Poland 28% 12% 17% 7206 |
associations to take primary responsibility United States 28% 8% 20% /2% |
) . . India 28% 8% 20% 0% ]
for recovering the economy in their country. Chile 27% HWO% 17% — /=
Great Britain  27% 8% 18% . J4% |
Expectations of NGOs as economic Cslvvedben 26% 6803 2108({; /4% |
. . . olombia 26% (0} ( . J4% |
recovery drivers are highest in Turkey, - Peru_ 24% 5% 19% Y 7 S
South Africa, and Malaysia, and lowest in Australia 23% W5% 17% - =
in Russia, the Netherlands, Spain, and ltaly 22% A% 18% ————————————_—— ————
Belaium China 21% 4% 18% /9% |
gium. Canada 21% WB% 15% 9%
South Korea 20% 2% 18% 20%
Germany 20% 8% 12% 8000
Hungary 18% 4% 14% 8270
Japan 18% 3% 14% 8200
Base: 21,503 online adults aged 18-74 across 29 countries, June 25-July 9, 2021 Argentina  18% 5% 13% : ‘
* Online samples in Brazil, Chile, mainland China, Colombia, India, Malaysia, Mexico, France 17% (4% 13% 3394
Peru, Romania, Russia, Saudi Arabia, South Africa, and 'I_'urkey tend to be more Belgium 15% 3% 12% 350/,
urban, educated, and/or affluent than the general population Spain  13% 3% 10% 70/
The “Global Country Average” reflects the average result for all the countries where the Netherlands 13% 2% 11% 8 (%0
survey was conducted. It has not been adjusted to the population size of each country Russia 8% % 8% O 0

or market and is not intended to suggest a total result.
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First answer Second or third answer  ®Not mentioned M



SIGNS OF ECONOMIC RECOVERY

Q. If you saw the following happening in the area where you live, would you consider that your local economy has fully or only partly recovered from

the pandemic, or would it not influence your view of your local economy? Total
Partly or fully
recovered %

People | know getting called back to work or 0 0 0
getting new jobs 79%  20% 60% 21%

Global Country Average

Globally, the two developments that are
most widely viewed as indicators that the New businesses opening 78% 20% 57% 22%
local economy is recovering from the
pandemic are seeing acquaintances

. . More tourists 729% 19% 539% 289
being called back to work or getting new ° 0 0 0
jobs (cited by an average of 79% across _ - .

: : N ds, brid d build herel|
the 29 countries) and seeing new being buily o e PHTEINGS WRETETIVE 689 [ 18%% 50% 32%
businesses opening (78%).
‘ . | \Ij’:g;tlii;:now planning to go on trips and take 65% 17% 49% 35%
More than two-thirds also cite seeing
more tourists and new infrastructure '-OCka' f’husinest$¢f_ aﬂnounciﬂgbchémgets t? oo B e —
. . . make their activities more caroon-neutral, 0 0 0 0
projects in their area. climate-friendly and sustainable
Fewer homeless people living on the streets 64% | 16% 47% 37%
More road traffic gq1o4 | 14% 47% 39%

Base: 21,503 online adults aged 18-74 across 29 countries, June 25-July 9, 2021
* Online samples in Brazil, Chile, mainland China, Colombia, India, Malaysia, Mexico, .
Peru, Romania, Russia, Saudi Arabia, South Africa, and Turkey tend to be more Cleaner air 55% 16% 39% 45%
urban, educated, and/or affluent than the general population
I would consider the local economy has fully recovered I would consider the local economy has partly recovered
The “Global Country Average” reflects the average result for all the countries where the survey
was conducted. It has not been adjusted to the population size of each country or market and It would not influence my view of the local economy

is not intended to suggest a total result.
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SIGNS OF ECONOMIC RECOVERY

Q. If you saw the following happening in the area where you live, would you consider that your local economy has fully or only partly recovered from
the pandemic, or would it not influence your view of your local economy? — Total partly or fully recovered %

Argentina
Australia
Colombia
Great Britain
South Korea
WEEVSIE
Netherlands
Romania
Saudi Arabia
United States
South Africa

>
2
5
=
>
o
@)
©
e
=
©)

Efgg{i:\g?}%"vvv?sgéng called back towork 290 7204 850 72% 75% 84% 76% 86% 69% 75% 83% 72% B84% T76% 85% 82% 66% 68% 79% 83% 84% 78% 76% 76% 77% 88% 84% 79% 88% 89%
New businesses opening 78% 63% 85% 69% 76% 83% 71% 83% 68% 74% 84% 74% 85% 80% 83% 81% 66% 68% 71% 84% 80% 79% 82% 74% 71% 89% 85% 74% 86% 87%

More tourists 72% 52% 79% 64% 68% 78% 61% 90% 60% 66% 77% 68% 74% 70% 81% 80% 75% 74% 62% 83% 72% 66% 70% 70% 59% 85% 76% 65% 75% 84%

New roads, bridges and buildings where |

live being built 68% 59% 72% 56% 65% 70% 61% 83% 55% 61% 72% 65% 70% 68% 84% 70% 62% 66% 53% 75% 67% 64% 74% 74% 70% 85% 71% 57% 74% T77%

People | know planning to go on trips and

take vacations 65% 52% 76% 56% 62% 70% 57% 84% 53% 60% 71% 55% 66% 61% 77% 68% 62% 67% 58% 76% 66% 62% 65% 61% 56% 78% 67% 68% 73% 73%

Local businesses announcing changes to
make their activities more carbon-neutral, 64% 50% 64% 59% 67% 59% 60% 83% 57% 61% 66% 66% 60% 66% 82% 69% 53% 63% 58% 73% 62% 64% 67% 61% 44% 79% 65% 71% 61% 75%

climate-friendly and sustainable

Fewer homeless people living on the 64% 58% 66% 51% 68% 60% 59% 77% 48% 51% 73% 58% 65% 60% 79% 70% 55% 58% 51% 66% 60% 56% 63% 58% 62% 79% 68% 73% 69% 81%

streets
More road traffic 61% 52% 62% 58% 60% 65% 54% 90% 61% 59% 64% 56% 57% 55% 73% 62% 61% 69% 57% 69% 71% 58% 53% 49% 44% 80% 62% 48% 68% 66%
Cleaner air 55% 41% 53% 48% 57% 47% 43% 77% 44% 52% 54% 50% 50% 49% 81% 58% 44% 49% 48% 65% 48% 53% 59% 60% 53% 75% 54% 58% 51% 71%

Base: 21,503 online adults aged 18-74 across 29 countries, June 25-July 9, 2021

* On.llne samples in BraZII, lee- maln_land Chlﬂa, COlom_b|a= India, Malaysia, The “Global Country Average” reflects the average result for all the countries where the
Mexico, Peru, Romania, Russia, Saudi Arabia, South Africa, and Turkey tend to survey was conducted. It has not been adjusted to the population size of each country
be more urban, educated, and/or affluent than the general population or market and is not intended to suggest a total result.
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METHODOLOGY

These are findings from a 29-market survey among adults aged 18-74,
conducted by Ipsos on its Global Advisor online platform. A total of 21,503
interviews were held between June 25 and July 9, 2021.

The sample of the 29-country survey consists of approximately 1,000
individuals in each of Australia, Belgium, Brazil, Canada, China (mainland),
France, Germany, Great Britain, Italy, Japan, Spain, and the U.S., and 500
individuals in each of Argentina, Chile, Colombia, Hungary, India, Malaysia,
Mexico, the Netherlands, Peru, Poland, Romania, Russia, Saudi Arabia,
South Africa, South Korea, Sweden, and Turkey.

The samples in Brazil, China (mainland), Chile, Colombia, India, Malaysia,
Mexico, Peru, Romania, Russia, Saudi Arabia, South Africa, and Turkey are
more urban, more educated, and/or more affluent than the general
population. The survey results for these countries should be viewed as
reflecting the views of the more “connected” segment of their population.

The samples in Argentina, Australia, Belgium, Canada, France, Germany,
Great Britain, Hungary, Italy, Japan, the Netherlands, Poland, South Korea,
Spain, Sweden, and the U.S. can be taken as representative of these
countries’ general adult population under the age of 75.
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The data is weighted so that each country’s sample composition best reflects
the demographic profile of the adult population according to the most recent
census data.

“The Global Country Average” reflects the average result for all the countries
and markets where the survey was conducted. It has not been adjusted to the
population size of each country and is not intended to suggest a total result.

Where results do not sum to 100 or the ‘difference’ appears to be +/-1
more/less than the actual, this may be due to rounding, multiple responses,
or the exclusion of don't know or not stated responses.

The precision of Ipsos online polls is calculated using a credibility interval with
a poll of N=1,000 accurate to +/-3.5 percentage points, of N=500 accurate to
5.0 percentage points. For more information on Ipsos’s use of credibility
intervals, please visit the Ipsos website.

The publication of these findings abides by local rules and regulations.




ABOUT IPSOS

Ipsos is the third Insights and Analytics company in the world,
present in 90 markets and employing more than 18,000 people.

Our research professionals, analysts and scientists have built
unique multi-specialist capabilities that provide powerful
insights into the actions, opinions and motivations of citizens,
consumers, patients, customers or employees. Our 75
business solutions are based on primary data coming from our
surveys, social media monitoring, and qualitative or
observational techniques.

“Game Changers” — our tagline — summarises our ambition to
help our 5,000 clients to navigate more easily our deeply
changing world.

Founded in France in 1975, Ipsos is listed on the Euronext
Paris since July 1st, 1999. The company is part of the SBF 120
and the Mid-60 index and is eligible for the Deferred Settlement
Service (SRD).

ISIN code FR0000073298, Reuters ISOS.PA, Bloomberg
IPS:FP
WWW.ipsSos.com
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GAME CHANGERS

In our world of rapid change, the need for reliable information
to make confident decisions has never been greater.

At Ipsos we believe our clients need more than a data supplier,
they need a partner who can produce accurate and relevant
information and turn it into actionable truth.

This is why our passionately curious experts not only provide
the most precise measurement, but shape it to provide True
Understanding of Society, Markets and People.

To do this we use the best of science, technology
and know-how and apply the principles of security, simplicity,
speed and substance to everything we do.

So that our clients can act faster, smarter and bolder.
Ultimately, success comes down to a simple truth:
You act better when you are sure.




